# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3065550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
SACAR HOLDING N.V.	03/12/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROTORTUG HOLDING B.V.	
Street Address:	BOOMPJESKADE 123, 3011 XE	
City:	ROTTERDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6079346

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)336-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-336-6000

Email: trademarks@varnumlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** TIMOTHY E. EAGLE

Address Line 1: 333 BRIDGE STREET, P.O. BOX 352 Address Line 4: **GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VEREENIGDE P27US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY E. EAGLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy E. Eagle/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6079346 Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 033951 FRAME: 0701 503018949

**PATENT** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sacar Holding N.V., a Curação company, of P.O. Box 6211, Willemstad, Curação, Netherlands Antilles, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of an invention for which a Letters Patent was granted in the United States on June 27, 2000 under No. 6,079,346;

WHEREAS, Rotortug Holding B.V., a Dutch company, of Boompjeskade 123, 3011 XE Rotterdam, The Netherlands, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, including the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of rights in any intellectual property assigned to ASSIGNEE under this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sacar Holding N.V. has caused this instrument to be executed this

day of //www./2, 2014

Sacar Holding N.V.

(Signature)

(Name)

A.C. Pennings Serving Managing Discott

(Title)

V>O. ref E604619NL50

**RECORDED: 10/15/2014**